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	Group
	Distance (μm)
	Width (μm)
	Thickness (μm)

	1
	50
	800
	100

	2
	
	1000
	

	3
	
	1200
	

	4
	60
	800
	

	5
	
	1000
	

	6
	
	1200
	

	7
	70
	800
	

	8
	
	1000
	

	9
	
	1200
	


Table. S1 Orthogonal experimental design for regulating magnetic field parameters.
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Fig. S1 The magnetic field parameters in the flow channel corresponding to the orthogonal experiment. (A) The z-axis component of the (H∙∇)H parameter within the flow channel for the nine design models. (B) The x-axis component of the (H∙∇)H parameter within the flow channel for the nine design models.
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Fig. S2 Phase field distribution in continuous flow sorting chips. Whole blood and PBS solution were used as the sample and buffer phases, respectively. The darker region in the figure corresponds to the whole-blood phase.
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